Invitation to Bid for CY 2024 Repair and Rehabilitation of 

Eight (8) - Classroom School Building (Our Lady of 

Lourdes ES) 

1. The Department of Education (DepEd) - City Schools Division of Biñan City, through 

the Fiscal Year (FY) 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA) intends to apply the sum 

of Four Million Two Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Seven 

and 48/100 pesos only (P4,297,197.48) being the Approved Budget for the Contract 

(ABC) to payments under the contract for CY 2024 Repair and Rehabilitation of Eight 

(8) - Classroom School Building (Our Lady of Lourdes ES) with Project Identification 

Number R4A-BNN-2024-06. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is for the construction of 

Works, as described in Section VI (Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for Fiscal Year (FY) 

2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA) in the amount of Four Million Two 

Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Seven and 48/100 

pesos only (P4,297,197.48). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

[If an early procurement activity, select one and delete others:] 

a. NGA, the National Expenditure Program. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No.